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[No. 83, S.] [Published April 16, 18%7.)

CHAPTER 179.

AN ACT to amend section 1249, of the revised
statutes of 1878, relating to highways and
bridges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

pmendirgsec.  SECTION 1. Section 1249, of the revised statutes
B of 1878, is hereby amended by adding to the same
after the word, “action,” where it occurs in the
last line and at the end of said section, the follow-
ing words: * But the overseer of highways shall
in all cases of removing a snow-drift or snow
blockade, make such highway passable for at least
four feet and ten inches (in) width, at the bottom
of the track of said road.”

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after the passage and publication
of this act.

Approved March 31, 1887.

[No. 224, 8.] [Published April 16, 1887.]

CHAPTER 180.

AN ACT to amend section 1771, of the revised
statutes, entitled, “of the organization of cor-
porations.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

jmendingses.  SgcTION 1. Section 1771, of the revised statutes,
¢ - Y3 . - . ” 2
entitled, “ of the organization of corporatinns,” is
hereby amended by adding at the end of said sec-
tion the following: The executors or trustees
under any will, or one or more of such executors
or trustees, who are authorized, requested or di-
rected by the provisions of any will to organize a
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corporation for any of the purposes mentioned in
this section, or the general laws of this state, may,
individually or as executors, or together with the
legatees mentioned in the will, or one or more of
such executors, trustees or legatees, may sign,
execute, verify and acknowledge articles of incor-
poration or association under the provisions of
chapter 85, of the revised statutes, for the purpose
of carrying out the intentions of the testator as
expressed in his will, and for the purpose of form-
ing and organizing such corporation, and in such
case may transfer and convey to such corporation
any property of the testator mentioned and re-
ferred to in such will and authorized or required
to be used for such purpose, and said executors,
trustees or legatees, or two or more of them, may
subscribe to the capital stock of such corporation
to the amount of the value of the property men-
tioned and referred o in such will, and such ex-
ecutors or trustees may convey the property
mentioned or referred to, to such corporation in
payment of the stock so issued and subscribed
without application to or authority from any
court.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 31, 18»7.

[No, 676, A.] [Published April 16, 1887.]

CHAPTLER 181.

AN ACT to amend section 1, chapter 399, of the
general laws of 14879, (1885) entitled, “an act re-
lating to gambling at agricultural fairs.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
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SectioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 299, of the gen- ameramg ch

eral laws of 1885, is hereby amended so as to read *®

as follows. Section 1. It1s hereby made unlawful
for the secretary of state to draw any warrants
for the payment of moneys appropriated to the

, laws 1808,



